## Black Country Executive Joint Committee Forward Plan of Key Decisions Published up to May 2023

Date Created	Key Decision	Contact Officer	Main consultee	Date of meeting
	Land and Property Investment Fund (LPIF)			
03/10/2022	Willenhall Garden City - Phase 1 (Moat Street and Villiers Street)	Simon Neilson Simon.neilson@walsall.gov.uk	Walsall Council	01/02/2023
	Approval for the Accountable Body (Walsall Council) to proceed to enter into internal Grant Agreement with Walsall Council, to deliver the BCLEP funded elements of the Willenhall Garden City – Phase 1 (Moat street and Villiers Street) with delivery to commence in the 2023/24 financial year.			
03/10/2022	Dudley Brownfield Land Programme Approval for the Accountable Body for the Land and Property	Helen Martin <u>Helen.Martin@dudley.gov.uk</u>	Dudley Council	01/02/2023
	Investment Fund (Walsall Council) to proceed to enter into a Grant Agreement with Dudley Council, to deliver the			

Date Created	Key Decision	Contact Officer	Main consultee	Date of meeting
	Land and Property Investment Fund (LPIF), funded elements of the Dudley Brownfield Land Programme with delivery to commence in the 2023/24 financial year.			
07/11/2022	Wolverhampton Stowheath Redevelopment for Housing Approval for the Accountable Body for the Land and Property Investment Fund (Walsall Council) to proceed to enter into a Grant Agreement with Wolverhampton City Council, to deliver the Land and Property Investment Fund (LPIF), funded elements of the Stowheath Redevelopment for Housing project with delivery to commence in the 2023/24 financial year.	Richard Lawrence@wolverhampton.gov.uk	City of Wolverhampton Council	01/02/2023
	Non-Key Decision	Growing Places Fund Delegated Authority for Noting		

Date Created	Key Decision	Contact Officer	Main consultee	Date of meeting
	-	Simon Neilson Simon.neilson@walsall.gov.uk	Walsall Council	
	Development Phase project with delivery to commence in the 2022/23 financial year. Non-Key Decision	Black Country Growth Hub for Noting		

Date Created	Key Decision	Contact Officer	Main consultee	Date of meeting
05/12/2022	Black Country Growth Hub	Simon Neilson Simon.neilson@walsall.gov.uk	Walsall Council	01/02/2023
	To note that the Accountable Body for the Growth Deal (Walsall Council) has received Walsall Council's Cabinet approval to proceed to a Grant Agreement to the value of £231,000, with the Black Country Consortium Ltd to deliver the Black Country Growth Hub Funding for 2022/2023.			
	Black Country Executive Joint Committee Governance			
05/12/2022	Approval of the Black Country Joint Committee Collaboration Agreement Approval of future arrangements for the Black Country Joint Committee, and approval of the revised Black Country Joint Committee Collaboration Agreement setting out how	Simon Neilson Simon.neilson@walsall.gov.uk	Walsall Council	19/04/2023

Date Created	Key Decision	Contact Officer	Main consultee	Date of meeting
	legacy funds, including Enterprise Zones, will be dealt with.			
	Land and Property Investment Fund (LPIF)			
05/12/2022	Plaza Site (Main Scheme) Approval for the Accountable	Helen Martin <u>Helen.Martin@dudley.gov.uk</u>	Dudley Council	19/04/2023
	Body for the Land and Property Investment Fund (Walsall Council) to proceed to amending its Grant Agreement with Dudley Council, to deliver the Land and Property Investment Fund (LPIF), funded			
	elements of the Music Institute - Cable Plaza Site (Main Scheme) project.			